
x 

2. 

6 

PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 
4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOM 517 
BETHESDA MD 20814 

B. (NO., SfrHf. COUflty. Sts'e tKld ZiP COdII) 

HENLEY MI 

JONESBOROUGH TN 3765 -6118 

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 
4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOM 517 
BETHESDA MD 20814 

2 

'] The above numbered SOlicitation is amenda<! as set forth in Item 14 The hour and dele spedfied for receipt of Oft'ers [lis extended, !:Jis not extended 
OIf9rs must acl<llowledge """'ipt of this amendment priqr to the hour and date speclfled In the solicitation or a. amlll'lOed, by one of II'Ie following melllO<!s: (a) By eompieUng 
Items Band 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acl<llowledging ,,,,,,"pI of this al'fl<Jfldment on each copy of lhe olfer submitted; or (e) By 

separate letter or telegram which indudes a reference to lhe solicilation and amendmlll'lt numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESUlT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Wby 
virtue of this amendmen! you desire to change en offer already submitted, such change may be made by Iele\lfllm or letter, pro\lided each telegram or leiter makes 
refarence to the solicitaUon and this amendment, and ,s recaived prior 10 the opaning hour end dete spacifled. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Ifrequire<J) Net Increase: $1,701.00 
See Schedule 

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUE$ TO MODIFlCA nON OF CONTRACTSIORIlERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS IlESCRIBED IN ITEM '4, 

CHECK ONE 
A. b~8ECRH~~~ ?fE~E~o~ ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIOROER IS MOOIF lED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (sUCh as CIllJnges in paying of/fce, 
appropriation date, .tc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORrTY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL A EEMENT IS EN EREO IN AUTHORITY OF: 

Uni1ateria1 Modification FAR 43.103 

E.IMPORTANT: COntractor ~ is not r::; Is required to sign this document and mum copies to Ille ISsuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF nON (Olgsnlzed by UCF seclJon headings, incJvdJng so/idtalionlcon/ract subject mattsr whem lBasibl",) 

DUNS Number: 

HOSPITAL 10#12 


Modification 0003 adjusts the quantity of surveillance reports for FY-2010 as follows: 


ITEM ill is changed as follows: (see page 2). 


For FY-2010 the total amount of this contract is increased by $1,701.00, from $24,813.52 to 

$26,514.52. 


Continued ... 

EJ«:epl .s pro'lided lIerein, all terms and conditions of Iha dOcument referenced in Ilem SA or lOA, as heretofore changed, remains unCllanged and in full force and effect. 

lISA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A NAME AND TinE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 

Doris B. Kessler 
156. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR l5C OATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED 

9/13/2010 

NSN 754Q.{)1-152-8070 
Previous edition unusable 

http:26,514.52
http:24,813.52
http:1,701.00
http:1,701.00


2 
REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET CPSC-N-10-0055/0003 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

HENLEY MICHELE 

ITEM NO. 

(A) 
SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(Bl 

0001 

TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM #1: 5, 1321EA 

Change Item 0001 to read as follows (amount 
is the obligated amount) : 

ESTIMATED QUANTITY 

shown 

NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY 
REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT 
OF WORK. 

MINIMUM QTY: 1,350 
MAXIMUM QTY: 6,750 

Accounting Info: 
10-PS-EXFM-4310 
Funded: SO.OO 
Accounting Info: 
0100A10DPS-20l0-1l17900000-EXFM004310-252EO 
Funded: Sl,701.00 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. 

QUANTITY UNIT 

(C) (D) 

EA350 

UNIT PRICE 

(E) 

4.86 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

1,701.00 

OPTIONAl. FORM 336 (4-86) 
S.....OIOd by GSA 
FAR (-48 c~ 53.11Q 

http:1,701.00
http:Sl,701.00

